

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 30587 of 2017**

=====

AANANDA BHACHU HATUMATA & 2....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1-3

ADITYASINH J JADEJA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1-3

MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

Date : 18/12/2017

ORAL ORDER

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 4th April 2018. The learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1 – State of Gujarat.

There shall be no coercive steps against the applicants. Direct service is permitted.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

MOIN