

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 30587 of 2017

=====

AANANDA BHACHU HATUMATA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADITYASINH J JADEJA(8854) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 04/04/2018

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Virat Popat appearing for the applicants seeks time to take instructions as according to him, the applicants are not appearing or approaching him for giving instructions.

S.O. to 15.06.2018. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.H.VORA, J)

TAUSIF SAIYED