

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 30587 of 2017**

=====

AANANDA BHACHU HATUMATA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADITYASINH J JADEJA(8854) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MD MEHTA, LD.APP(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 20/08/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Though served, private respondent has chosen not to appear before this Court.

Issue **RULE**. Ms.M.D.Mehta, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Rule on behalf of respondent No.1- State.

Interim relief, granted earlier, is hereby confirmed.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

*dipti